TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM741875

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Soligent Distribution LLC		07/18/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		
Street Address:	1300 SW 5th Avenue, 10th Floor		
City:	Portland		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97201		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4448574	SOLIGENT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-457-9853

ksaltrick@mcguirewoods.com Email:

McGuireWoods LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 355 S. Grand Avenue, Suite 4200 Address Line 2: Attention: Hamid Namazie, Esq. Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hamid Namazie
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Hamid Namazie
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=WF Soligent - Executed Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest#page1.tif source=WF Soligent - Executed Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest#page2.tif source=WF Soligent - Executed Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest#page3.tif source=WF Soligent - Executed Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest#page4.tif

source=WF Soligent - Executed Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest#page5.tif source=WF Soligent - Executed Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest#page6.tif

MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

July 18, 2022

SOLIGENT DISTRIBUTION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Debtor") hereby acknowledges that it has granted to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender"), 1300 SW 5th Avenue, 10th Floor, Portland, Oregon 97201 (the "Secured Party"), a security interest in and to all of such Debtor's right, title and interest in and to: (a) the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefor which are identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by such Debtor (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill and assets of the business; (b) the patents and patent applications which are identified on Exhibit B attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Debtor (the "Patents"), and (c) the copyright registrations which are identified on Exhibit C attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Debtor (the "Copyrights"), and all actions for infringement concerning each of the foregoing.

The terms and conditions of the aforementioned security interest are contained in that certain Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Security Agreement"), among the Debtor, SOLIGENT LEASING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, SOLAR ENGINE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, STELLAR ENERGY GP, INC., a Delaware corporation and SOLIGENT HOLDINGS INC., a Delaware corporation and Secured Party as security for the Obligations under and as defined in the Security Agreement and other agreements referred to therein. Nothing contained in this Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property shall be construed as a present or absolute assignment of any of the collateral nor as limiting any interest which Secured Party may have in any other collateral described in the Agreement or otherwise.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank] [Signature Page to Follow]

161521537

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property as of the date first written above.

DEBTOR:

SOLIGENT DISTRIBUTION LLC,

a Delaware simited liability company

By: Varia lynch
Name: Jaime Lynch

Title: Secretary

L	EN	$[\mathbf{D}]$	ER:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Signature Page to Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (SOLIGENT)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007793 FRAME: 0366_

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing date	Registration No.	Registration date
SOLIGENT	85640440	0531-12	4448574	12-10-13

EXHIBIT B

$\underline{\textbf{PATENTS}}$

None.

EXHIBIT C

COPYRIGHTS

None.

161521537

RECORDED: 07/18/2022